
Percent
Difference

January 23,545 -61.60% 61,309 54,895 53,177 47,515
February 26,299 -62.82% 70,732 58,276 53,564 46,549
March 46,596 4.76% 44,478 76,512 66,267 57,977
April  2,749 83,560 65,648 56,012
May  13,107 76,400 69,675 55,996
June  26,123 89,609 72,600 61,044
July  27,612 94,298 76,394 63,336

August  25,116 90,524 77,851 67,402
September  25,545 66,854 57,195 53,228

October  35,995 77,794 69,736 67,261
November  30,367 71,098 69,414 60,008
December  27,631 72,150 61,453 55,826

Total 96,440 -45.37% 390,764 911,970 792,974 692,154
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 MARCH YEAR-TO-DATE
Increase Percent Increase Percent

2021 2020 (Decrease) Difference 2021 2020 (Decrease) Difference

MAJOR AIRLINES:
Passengers

Enplaned 0 1,310 (1,310) -100.00% 0 5,713 (5,713) -100.00%
Deplaned 0 1,322 (1,322) -100.00% 0 5,781 (5,781) -100.00%

Sub-total 0 2,632 (2,632) -100.00% 0 11,494 (11,494) -100.00%

REGIONAL AIRLINES:
Passengers

Enplaned 23,796 19,510 4,286 21.97% 48,909 82,857 (33,948) -40.97%
Deplaned 22,800 22,336 464 2.08% 47,531 82,168 (34,637) -42.15%

Sub-total 46,596 41,846 4,750 11.35% 96,440 165,025 (68,585) -41.56%

TOTAL PASSENGERS 46,596 44,478 2,118 4.76%  96,440 176,519 (80,079) -45.37%

CARGO: Enplaned 8,304,673 10,114,411 (1,809,738) -17.89% 24,107,128 26,850,718 (2,743,590) -10.22%
Deplaned 8,990,355 10,401,298 (1,410,943) -13.57% 25,248,287 26,635,179 (1,386,892) -5.21%

TOTAL CARGO 17,295,028 20,515,709 (3,220,681) -15.70% 49,355,415 53,485,897 (4,130,482) -7.72%

CUSTOMS:    Entries 5 7 (2) -28.57% 11 22 (11) -50.00%

  
MONTHLY AIRCRAFT ACTIVITY

The FEDERAL AVIATION ADMINISTRATION
AIR TRAFFIC CONTROL TOWER at LVIA recorded
the following aircraft take-offs and landings for the month:

MARCH YEAR-TO-DATE
Increase Percent Increase Percent

2021 2020 (Decrease) Difference 2021 2020 (Decrease) Difference
Major Airlines 973 987 (14) -1.42% 2,273 3,134 (861) -27.47%
Regional Airlines 706 574 132 23.00% 1,669 1,837 (168) -9.15%
General Aviation 2,799 1,860 939 50.48%  6,477 5,980 497 8.31%
Military 52 20 32 160.00% 142 102 40 39.22%

Total Itinerant 4,530 3,441 1,089 31.65% 10,561 11,053 (492) -4.45%

Total Local 1,440 1,583 (143) -9.03% 3,622 6,385 (2,763) -43.27%
 

TOTAL OPERATIONS 5,970 5,024 946 18.83% 14,183 17,438 (3,255) -18.67%

LEHIGH VALLEY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (ABE)
MONTHLY TRAFFIC REPORT

MARCH 2021
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2021 2020 Difference % Change 2021 2020 Difference % Change

Allegiant Air 11,372  9,916     1,456 14.68% 10,701  12,234   (1,533) -12.53%

Envoy 581       695        (114) -16.40% 723       700        23 3.29%
Piedmont -            1,479     (1,479) -100.00% -            1,507     (1,507) -100.00%
PSA 5,042    2,974     2,068 69.54% 4,938    3,204     1,734 54.12%

American Airlines Total 5,623    5,148     475 9.23% 5,661    5,411     250 4.62%

Endeavor 4,121    1,526     2,595 170.05% 3,969    1,633     2,336 143.05%
Republic 118       -             118 N/A 118       -             118 N/A
Skywest -            1,114     (1,114) -100.00% -            1,159     (1,159) -100.00%

Delta Connection Subtotal 4,239    2,640     1,599 60.57% 4,087    2,792     1,295 46.38%
Delta Air Lines Mainline -            1,310     (1,310) -100.00% -            1,322     (1,322) -100.00%

Delta Air Lines Total 4,239    3,950     289 7.32% 4,087    4,114     (27) -0.66%

Air Wisconsin 1,029    -             1,029 N/A 977       -             977 N/A
GoJet 602       1,208     (606) -50.17% 650       1,347     (697) -51.74%
United Shuttle 768       598        170 28.43% 692       552        140 25.36%

United Airlines Total 2,399    1,806     593 32.83% 2,319    1,899     420 22.12%

Charters 163       -             163 N/A 32         -             32 N/A

2021 2020 Difference % Change 2021 2020 Difference % Change
MONTHLY TOTALS 23,796 20,820 2,976 14.29% 22,800 23,658 (858) -3.63%

 TOTAL PASSENGERS FOR MARCH  2021: 46,596
 PERCENT CHANGE VERSUS MARCH  2020: +4.76%

LEHIGH VALLEY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (ABE)

AIRLINE / OPERATOR
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AIRLINE PASSENGER STATISTICS
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